
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  3 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008956 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Aug  8 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5073
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

GOLF COURSE ROAD - 
IMPROVE PARK & RIDE LOT
16Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/15/2016
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

 

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
80 POND ROAD 9709 THIRD AVE NE #300

YAKIMA   WA  989019354 SEATTLE   WA  981152027
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 18.61 % -16.28 % 2.79 %

15,000.00 2,353.00 10,588.25 -2,058.75 13,000.00 353.0012,647.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. -62.50 % 25.00 % -50.00 %

750.00 -1,250.00 2,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

223.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 3.5000 -12.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

1,115.00 223.00 780.50 -111.50 892.00 0.00
4.0000
892.00

GRADING

40.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 

22.0000 C.Y. 14.29 % 150.0000 328.57 % 75.0000 114.29 %

880.00 110.00 3,300.00 2,530.00 1,650.00 880.00
35.0000
770.00

DRAINAGE

75.0000
5 CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

45.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 105.0000 5.00 % 58.0000 -42.00 %

3,375.00 -1,125.00 4,725.00 225.00 2,610.00 -1,890.00
100.0000
4,500.00

30.0000
6 STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN DIAM.

8.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 56.0000 86.67 % 100.0000 233.33 %

240.00 0.00 448.00 208.00 800.00 560.00
30.0000
240.00

6,500.0000
7 DISPERSION TRENCH

1.0000 EACH 30.00 % 8,800.0000 76.00 % 9,000.0000 80.00 %

6,500.00 1,500.00 8,800.00 3,800.00 9,000.00 4,000.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

1,200.0000
8 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,810.0000 20.67 % 1,813.0000 20.87 %

1,200.00 -300.00 1,810.00 310.00 1,813.00 313.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00
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SURFACING

24.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1380.0000 TON -40.00 % 26.5000 -33.75 % 22.0000 -45.00 %

33,120.00 -22,080.00 36,570.00 -18,630.00 30,360.00 -24,840.00
40.0000

55,200.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

115.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

200.0000 TON -17.86 % 140.0000 0.00 % 135.0000 -3.57 %

23,000.00 -5,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 -1,000.00
140.0000
28,000.00

11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

400.0000
12 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY 166.67 % 150.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

800.00 500.00 300.00 0.00 100.00 -200.00
150.0000
300.00

10.0000
13 COMPOST SOCK 

70.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

700.00 0.00 560.00 -140.00 630.00 -70.00
10.0000
700.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

6.0000
15 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

70.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

420.00 70.00 1,050.00 700.00 280.00 -70.00
5.0000
350.00

TRAFFIC

2.0000
16 PAINT LINE 

453.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 2.2500 -10.00 % 3.0000 20.00 %

906.00 -226.50 1,019.25 -113.25 1,359.00 226.50
2.5000

1,132.50
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TRAFFIC

450.0000
17 PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 200.00 % 600.0000 300.00 % 550.0000 266.67 %

900.00 600.00 1,200.00 900.00 1,100.00 800.00
150.0000
300.00

18 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 17.65 % 17.65 % 17.65 %

8,000.00 1,200.00 8,000.00 1,200.00 8,000.00 1,200.006,800.00
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 150.00 % 80.00 % 300.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 1,600.00 8,000.00 6,000.002,000.00
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 0.00 % -75.00 % 350.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 500.00 -1,500.00 9,000.00 7,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

50.0000
21 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

5.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 1.0000 -98.33 % 1.0000 -98.33 %

250.00 -50.00 5.00 -295.00 5.00 -295.00
60.0000
300.00

16.0000
22 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 

516.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 %

8,256.00 -2,064.00 8,772.00 -1,548.00 8,772.00 -1,548.00
20.0000

10,320.00

160.0000
23 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 

16.0000 EACH -11.11 % 275.0000 52.78 % 185.0000 2.78 %

2,560.00 -320.00 4,400.00 1,520.00 2,960.00 80.00
180.0000
2,880.00

24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
26 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
27 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
28 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 150.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

$118,474.00 -16.17% $130,430.00 -7.71% $133,333.00 -5.66%$141,333.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$133,333.00$118,474.00 $130,430.00BASE TOTAL -16.17% -7.71% -5.66%$141,333.50


